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Bill Title
1. Conforming Bill for Higher
Education Conference Report
2. Conforming Bill for Higher
Education Conference Report
3. Digital Learning
Enrolled pending Governor’s signature
4. Career and Professional Education
5. Public-Private Partnerships
Enrolled pending Governor’s signature
6. Emergency Medical Services
7. Educational Personnel:
Teacher Preparation
8.  Charter Schools
Enrolled pending Governor’s signature
9.  Distribution of Materials
Harmful to Minors
10. Bullying in the Public
School System
11. Independent Living

Citation/Link

SB 1720
Chapter 2013-51

SB 1514
Chapter 2013-45

Chapter 2013-27

HB 85

SB 520
Chapter 2013-128

SB 1664
Chapter 2013-185

HB 7009

HB 113
Chapter 2013-75

Chapter 2013-87

SB 1036
Chapter 2013-178

Effective Departments Impacted

Date

7/1/13

7/1/13

7/1/13

7/1/13

7/1/13

7/1/13

7/1/13

7/1/13

10/1/13

7/1/13

7/1/13

Student Services
Academic Affairs

Business Services
Institutional Effectiveness

Academic Affairs
Dual Enrollment

Academic Affairs
Institutional Effectiveness

Student Services
Academic Affairs

Dual Enroliment
Institutional Effectiveness

Facilities
Business Services

Emergency Medical Services
Academic Affairs

Academic Affairs
College of Education

Collegiate High School

Collegiate High School
Early College Program

Collegiate High School
Early College Program

Academic Affairs
Student Services

Continued on the next page.



http://laws.flrules.org/2013/51
http://laws.flrules.org/2013/45
http://laws.flrules.org/2012/9
http://www.flsenate.gov/Session/Bill/2013/7029/BillText/er/PDF
http://laws.flrules.org/2013/27
http://www.flsenate.gov/Session/Bill/2013/0085/BillText/er/PDF
http://laws.flrules.org/2013/128
http://www.flsenate.gov/Session/Bill/2013/1664/BillText/er/PDF
http://laws.flrules.org/2012/12
http://www.flsenate.gov/Session/Bill/2013/7009/BillText/er/PDF
http://laws.flrules.org/2012/12
http://laws.flrules.org/2013/75
http://laws.flrules.org/2013/87
http://laws.flrules.org/2012/9
http://www.flsenate.gov/Session/Bill/2013/1036/BillText/er/PDF
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12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

21.

22.

Bill Title

Public Meetings
Enrolled pending Governor’s signature

Transparency in State
Contracting

Economic Development

Political Subdivisions/
Employee Benefits

Employment: Retirement System
Contributions

Animal Control Shelters
and Animal Control Agencies

Florida College System
Police Officers

Public Construction Projects

Procurement of Commaodities
and Contractual Services

Design Professionals
Background Screening for

Non-instructional Contractors
on School Grounds

Citation/Link

SB 50

HB 5401
Chapter 2013-54

HB 705
Chapter 2 013-120

HB 655
Chapter 2013-200

SB 1810
Chapter 2013-53

SB 674
Chapter 2013-32

SB 454
Chapter 2013-171

HB 269
Chapter 2013-193

HB 1309
Chapter 2013-154

SB 286
Chapter 2013-28

HB 21
Chapter 2013-73

Effective Departments Impacted

Date

10/1/13

7/1/13

7/1/13

7/1/13

7/1/13

7/1/13

7/1/13

7/1/13

7/1/13

7/1/13

7/1/13

Board of Trustees
Administration

Facilities
Business Services

Business Services

HumanResources
Business Services

HumanResources
Business Services

Facilities

Veterinary Technology
Academic Affairs

Facilities
Facilities
Business Services
Facilities

Facilities

Facilities
Collegiate High School



http://www.flsenate.gov/Session/Bill/2013/0050/BillText/er/PDF
http://laws.flrules.org/2013/54
http://laws.flrules.org/2013/120
http://laws.flrules.org/2012/173
http://www.flsenate.gov/Session/Bill/2013/0655/BillText/er/PDF
http://laws.flrules.org/2013/53
http://laws.flrules.org/2013/32
http://www.flsenate.gov/Session/Bill/2013/0454/BillText/er/PDF
http://laws.flrules.org/2012/9
http://www.flsenate.gov/Session/Bill/2013/0269/BillText/er/PDF
http://laws.flrules.org/2013/154
http://laws.flrules.org/2013/28
http://laws.flrules.org/2013/73

