SPC St. Petersburg College

Legislation Chart June 2013

Bill	Title	Citation/Link	Effective Date	Departments Impacted
1.	Conforming Bill for Higher Education Conference Report	SB 1720 Chapter 2013-51	7/1/13	Student Services Academic Affairs Business Services Institutional Effectiveness
2.	Conforming Bill for Higher Education Conference Report	<u>SB 1514</u> Chapter 2013-45	7/1/13	Academic Affairs Dual Enrollment
3.	Digital Learning Enrolled pending Governor's signature	<u>HB 7029</u>	7/1/13	Academic Affairs Institutional Effectiveness
4.	Career and Professional Education	SB 1076 Chapter 2013-27	7/1/13	Student Services Academic Affairs Dual Enrollment Institutional Effectiveness
5.	Public-Private Partnerships Enrolled pending Governor's signature	HB 85	7/1/13	Facilities Business Services
6.	Emergency Medical Services	<u>SB 520</u> Chapter 2013-128	7/1/13	Emergency Medical Services Academic Affairs
7.	Educational Personnel: Teacher Preparation	SB 1664 Chapter 2013-185	7/1/13	Academic Affairs College of Education
8.	Charter Schools Enrolled pending Governor's signature	HB 7009	7/1/13	Collegiate High School
9.	Distribution of Materials Harmful to Minors	HB 113 Chapter 2013-75	10/1/13	Collegiate High School Early College Program
10.	Bullying in the Public School System	HB 609 Chapter 2013-87	7/1/13	Collegiate High School Early College Program
11.	Independent Living	SB 1036 Chapter 2013-178	7/1/13	Academic Affairs Student Services

Continued on the next page.

SPC St. Petersburg College

Legislation Chart June 2013

Bill	Title	Citation/Link	Effective Date	Departments Impacted
12.	Public Meetings Enrolled pending Governor's signature	<u>SB 50</u>	10/1/13	Board of Trustees Administration
13.	Transparency in State Contracting	HB 5401 Chapter 2013-54	7/1/13	Facilities Business Services
14.	Economic Development	HB 705 Chapter 2 013-120	7/1/13	Business Services
15.	Political Subdivisions/ Employee Benefits	HB 655 Chapter 2013-200	7/1/13	HumanResources Business Services
16.	Employment: Retirement System Contributions	SB 1810 Chapter 2013-53	7/1/13	HumanResources Business Services
17.	Animal Control Shelters and Animal Control Agencies	SB 674 Chapter 2013-32	7/1/13	Facilities Veterinary Technology Academic Affairs
18.	Florida College System Police Officers	SB 454 Chapter 2013-171	7/1/13	Facilities
19.	Public Construction Projects	HB 269 Chapter 2013-193	7/1/13	Facilities
20.	Procurement of Commodities and Contractual Services	HB 1309 Chapter 2013-154	7/1/13	Business Services Facilities
21.	Design Professionals	<u>SB 286</u> Chapter 2013-28	7/1/13	Facilities
22.	Background Screening for Non-instructional Contractors on School Grounds	HB 21 Chapter 2013-73	7/1/13	Facilities Collegiate High School